through Lot 1, D.P. 31963, and Lot 2, D.P. 31899, being parts Allotments 1 and 2, Te Puna Parish; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 156060 (S.O. 33756) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 20th day of May 1958.

[L.S.]

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 35/758; D.O. 24/0/28)

Road Closed in Blocks VII and VIII, Kairanga Survey District, Oroua County

## COBHAM, Governor-General

#### A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

### **SCHEDULE**

ALL those pieces of road in the Wellington Land District, situated in the Kairanga Survey District, Wellington R.D., described as follows:

Adjoining

0 25 2 Crown land and Lot 173, D.P. 217, being part Subdivision C, Manchester Block, Block VII.

2 10 2 Crown land and part Lot 172, D.P. 217, being part Subdivision C, Manchester Block, Block VII.

rown land and Lot 1, D.P. 1685, being part Subdivision O, Manchester Block, Block VIII. Crown

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 156004 (S.O. 23515) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 14th day of May 1958

[L.S.]

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN! ..

(P.W. 62/9/831/0; D.O. 9/831/0)

Road Closed in Block IX, Tangitu Survey District, Taumarunui County

## COBHAM, Governor-General

## A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

### **SCHEDULE**

ALL those pieces of road in the Taranaki Land District, situated in Block IX, Tangitu Survey District, Taranaki R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P.

Adjoining or passing through Part Lot 3, D.P. 3056, part Pukepoto A 3 Block (formerly known as Rangitoto-Tuhua 60B). 0 0 8

 $\begin{bmatrix} 2 & 31 \\ 0 & 21 \\ 0 & 1 \cdot 5 \end{bmatrix}$  Parts Rangitoto-Tuhua 77E 3C 2.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 109903 (S.O. 7845) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 14th day of May 1958.

[L.S.]

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 70/6/27/0/; D.O. 6/27/0/32)

Road Closed in Block III, Kapiti Survey District, Hutt County

## COBHAM, Governor-General

#### A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

### **SCHEDULE**

ALL that piece of road in the Wellington Land District containing 1 rood, situated in Block III, Kapiti Survey District, Wellington R.D., and adjoining the Wellington-Foxton Railway, also Lot 20, Block V, and Lot 14, Block VI, D.P. 462, being part Muaupoko Block; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 156032 (S.O. 23978) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and the same application of the same in the same is more particularly delineated on the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and the same application of the same is more particularly delineated on the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 20th day of May 1958.

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN! (P.W. 41/865; D.O. 21/9/13/0)

Road Closed in Block XI, Apiti Survey District, Pohangina County

## COBHAM, Governor-General

### A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

#### SCHEDULE

ALL those pieces of road in the Wellington Land District, situated in Block XI, Apiti Survey District, Wellington R.D., described as follows:

Adjoining

0

2 16 Sections 136 to 139, Town of Apiti, and Section 11 of Block XI, Apiti Survey District.

0 32 Sections 139 and 143, Town of Apiti, and Section 11 of Block XI, Apiti Survey District.

1 24 Sections 140 and 141, Town of Apiti. 0 32

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 155988 (S.O. 23831) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 20th day of May 1958.

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 41/1272; D.O. 19/4/3)

Road Closed in the Town of Clyde, Vincent County

# COBHAM, Governor-General

## A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

## **SCHEDULE**

ALL that piece of road in the Otago Land District containing 7 acres 3 roods 30.5 perches, situated in the Town of Clyde, Otago R.D., adjoining or passing through Blocks IV, V, VI, VII, LVI, and LVII; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 156059 (S.O. 12474) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 20th day of May 1958.

H. WATT, Minister of Works. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 46/1876; D.O. 18/300/33)